OP \$90.00 3805627

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM329760

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VTS MEDICAL SYSTEMS, LLC		01/14/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STERIS CORPORATION
Street Address:	5960 HEISLEY ROAD
City:	MENTOR
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44060
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3805627	V S VTS MEDICAL SYSTEMS
Registration Number:	3812818	VIVIDIMAGE
Registration Number:	4008811	SAFE SITUATIONAL AWARENESS FOR EVERYONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4406841090

Email: MKUSNER@KUSNERJAFFE.COM
Correspondent Name: MARK KUSNER / KUSNER & JAFFE
Address Line 1: 6150 PARKLAND BLVD, STE 105

Address Line 2: PARAGON CENTER II

Address Line 4: MAYFIELD HEIGHTS, OHIO 44124

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ST10709/10710/10711US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK KUSNER
SIGNATURE:	/mark kusner/
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=VTS-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005445 FRAME: 0368

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, VTS Medical Systems, LLC, of 40 Melville Park Road, Melville, New York 11747, United States, a Delaware Limited Liability Company ("VTS"), has adopted, owns and is using the following marks for the goods and/or services identified therein (the "Marks"):

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
V S VTS MEDICAL SYSTEMS (and Design)	3,805,627	June 22, 2010
VIVIDIMAGE	3,812,818	July 6, 2010
SAFE SITUATIONAL AWARENESS FOR EVERYONE (and Design)	4,008,811	August 9, 2011

and

WHEREAS, **STERIS Corporation**, of 5960 Heisley Road, Mentor, Ohio 44060, United States, an Ohio Corporation ("STERIS") is desirous of acquiring said Marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, VTS does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto STERIS all rights, titles and interests in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations thereof.

Executed this 14 day of January 2015.

VTS Medical Systems, LLC

Name: Michael J. Tokich

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005445 FRAME: 0369

RECORDED: 01/22/2015